College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

Q1 Does your child have permission to take this survey?

Answered: 1,260  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 83.02% 1,046
NoO 16.98% 214
TOTAL 1,260
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Q2 What year are you in high school?

Answered: 1,024  Skipped: 236

Senior

Junior

Sophomore

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Senior 35.74% 366
Junior 35.84% 367
Sophomore 28.42% 291
TOTAL 1,024

2/35
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Q3 Did your high school close due to COVID-19?

Answered: 1,024  Skipped: 236

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.97% 993
No 3.03% 31
TOTAL 1,024

3/35
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Q4 For how long?

Answered: 993  Skipped: 267

Rest of school
year

3 weeks I

1 month

6 weeks I
2 months I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Rest of school year 90.53% 899
3 weeks 1.31% 13
1 month 1.51% 15
6 weeks 2.62% 26
2 months 4.03% 40
TOTAL 993

4/35



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

Q5 Did you take/are you taking online classes?

Answered: 1,023  Skipped: 237

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
91.69% 938
8.31% 85

1,023

5/35
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Q6 Will your high school be holding a graduation in 20207?

Yes, in person

Yes, virtual

School is
still undecided

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, in person

Yes, virtual

No

School is still undecided

TOTAL

No

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 1,023

30%

40% 50%

6/35

60%

Skipped: 237

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

6.65% 68
19.45% 199
21.02% 215
52.88% 541

1,023



I understand
the need to...

The ceremony
should happe...

They should

hold the...

Other (please

ANSWER CHOICES

| understand the need to have social distance, however | am sad to not have the ceremony

specify)

0%

College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

Q7 How do you feel about that?

Answered: 953

10% 20% 30% 40%

The ceremony should happen when the emergency is over

They should hold the ceremony no matter what

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

A W N P

© 0o N o o

I am only Junior.

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

I'm fine with no ceremony
My health is more important than a ceremony

I’'m not a senior so it doesn’t matter

| don't really mind I'm more focused on graduating
virtual ceremony would be good
I understand due to cornavirus

No preference because not relevant to me

10 EXTEND SCHOOL YEAR

11 Makes sense not to have it

71/35

Skipped: 307

50% 60%

Steam it live but Have only students and school officials that are needed 4 ceremony so that
they don't get denied that traditional memory oh man | made it thru and graduated

100%

RESPONSES
53.62%

36.62%

5.88%

3.88%

DATE
4/30/2020 11:40 PM

4/30/2020 10:56 PM
4/30/2020 10:53 PM
4/30/2020 10:52 PM

4/30/2020 10:35 PM
4/30/2020 10:21 PM
4/30/2020 10:13 PM
4/30/2020 9:55 PM
4/30/2020 9:54 PM
4/30/2020 9:50 PM
4/30/2020 9:39 PM

511

349

56

37

953
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College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

I'm homeschooled

| wasn't planning on going anyways

I'm good any way.

| graduated early in January but was walking for my parents.
No difference to me

It doesn't bother me as long as | graduate.

| don't really care

People need to get over the buul crap

homeschooled don't care

Corona virus is a ploy created by communists disguised as democrats along with Bill Gates.
Not saying covid is fake just saying they are taking advantage of it and inflating numbers

Clearly the graduation can't be held as originally planned, however, they should figure out
another way to celebrate, or just postpone the ceremony until it is safe. to

Home Schooled

doesn't apply to me

| don't care

Not graduating

| don't care

don't feel the need for the ceremony
Doesn't affect me

Not sure

They are sending the diploma.
| don't care

I'm unaffected by it

Don't care

| don't care

if we cant have it at the end of this school year i do not care if they have it later | am moving
on

none

8/35

4/30/2020 9:37 PM
4/30/2020 9:29 PM
4/30/2020 9:14 PM
4/30/2020 9:10 PM
4/30/2020 9:00 PM
4/30/2020 8:56 PM
4/30/2020 8:55 PM
4/30/2020 8:43 PM
4/30/2020 8:36 PM
4/30/2020 8:32 PM

4/30/2020 7:55 PM

4/30/2020 7:49 PM
4/30/2020 7:37 PM
4/30/2020 7:27 PM
4/30/2020 7:02 PM
4/30/2020 6:56 PM
4/30/2020 6:49 PM
4/30/2020 6:36 PM
4/30/2020 6:36 PM
4/30/2020 6:35 PM
4/30/2020 6:24 PM
4/30/2020 6:19 PM
4/30/2020 6:15 PM
4/30/2020 9:11 AM
4/30/2020 6:50 AM

4/29/2020 7:48 PM
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Q8 Will the COVID-19 response (self-quarantining and social distancing)
change your plans for higher education?

Answered: 1,021  Skipped: 239

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.84% 223
NoO 78.16% 798
TOTAL 1,021

9/35
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Q9 How will they likely change?

Answered: 222  Skipped: 1,038

More likely to

attend a hig...

More likely to
start at a...

I will pursue
atradeor...

| will take a
gap year

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More likely to attend a higher education institution closer to home 41.44% 92
More likely to start at a local community college and then transfer to a 4-year college later 28.38% 63
I will pursue a trade or technical training 9.01% 20
| will take a gap year 16.67% 37
Other (please specify) 4.50% 10
TOTAL 222
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 I'm not trying to get sick 4/30/2020 11:08 PM

2 DEPENDING ON SITUATION THAT'S GOING ON 4/30/2020 9:51 PM

3 Take more on line classes 4/30/2020 9:41 PM

4 Don't know when semester will start 4/30/2020 8:51 PM

5 Probably screwed out of higher classes 4/30/2020 8:44 PM

6 Don't know what | want to do now 4/30/2020 8:09 PM

7 Summer School 4/30/2020 7:39 PM

8 Not sure 4/30/2020 7:31 PM

9 Not sure yet 4/30/2020 6:51 PM

10 not sure yet 4/30/2020 6:40 PM

10/35
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Q10 What were your original plans after high school?

Answered: 1,020  Skipped: 240

Private College

Public College

Community
College

Technical and
Career...

Apprenticeship
Program

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Private College

Public College

Community College

Technical and Career Education
Apprenticeship Program

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Undecided

none

I don't know

I'm not done high school yet
Undecided

Get employment

Still undecided

o N o o A~ W N P H®

Navy or college

11/35

80% 90%

RESPONSES
15.10%

42.94%

24.51%

9.41%

2.25%

5.78%

100%

154

438

250

96

23

59

1,020

DATE
4/30/2020 11:29 PM

4/30/2020 11:15 PM
4/30/2020 11:13 PM
4/30/2020 11:10 PM
4/30/2020 11:08 PM
4/30/2020 10:56 PM
4/30/2020 10:53 PM
4/30/2020 10:44 PM
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Not sure yet
Milatry
Military
None

NA

College but undecided which kind

public or private college/univ--do not know yet because | am only a junior

Working
Scholarship for running

Gap year abroad

Take a year off and then go to college

Take a year off

Military

Not sure yet

Still deciding

Military

Army reserves and college
Get a job

| don’t know

military

Job

Military

not sure yet

Mission for church
Investing

University

Undecided

Army

Don't know yet

Either a college or university
Working right now
Undecided

Take a year off

Do not know what | want to do yet
Military

Not sure

Get a job

I'm not sure.

12/35

4/30/2020 10:41 PM
4/30/2020 10:24 PM
4/30/2020 10:19 PM
4/30/2020 10:18 PM
4/30/2020 10:06 PM
4/30/2020 10:04 PM
4/30/2020 9:57 PM
4/30/2020 9:55 PM
4/30/2020 9:49 PM
4/30/2020 9:45 PM
4/30/2020 9:41 PM
4/30/2020 9:27 PM
4/30/2020 9:21 PM
4/30/2020 9:08 PM
4/30/2020 9:01 PM
4/30/2020 8:59 PM
4/30/2020 8:57 PM
4/30/2020 8:57 PM
4/30/2020 8:49 PM
4/30/2020 8:46 PM
4/30/2020 8:37 PM
4/30/2020 8:34 PM
4/30/2020 8:32 PM
4/30/2020 8:23 PM
4/30/2020 8:19 PM
4/30/2020 8:16 PM
4/30/2020 8:09 PM
4/30/2020 8:07 PM
4/30/2020 8:06 PM
4/30/2020 8:06 PM
4/30/2020 8:03 PM
4/30/2020 7:55 PM
4/30/2020 7:52 PM
4/30/2020 7:40 PM
4/30/2020 7:31 PM
4/30/2020 7:31 PM
4/30/2020 7:21 PM
4/30/2020 7:09 PM



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Emergency services job

university

Military

Didn't have a plan in place.

Not sure yet

To go into the army.
Unsure

university

abroad

Work

Undecided
undecided

milatery

College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

13/35

4/30/2020 7:05 PM
4/30/2020 7:02 PM
4/30/2020 6:55 PM
4/30/2020 6:51 PM
4/30/2020 6:46 PM
4/30/2020 6:45 PM
4/30/2020 6:43 PM
4/30/2020 6:41 PM
4/30/2020 6:32 PM
4/30/2020 6:29 PM
4/30/2020 6:26 PM
4/30/2020 6:03 PM
4/30/2020 1:16 AM
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Q11 Has economic uncertainty related to COVID-19 affected your plans?

Answered: 1,020  Skipped: 240

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 37.45% 382
No 62.55% 638
TOTAL 1,020

14735
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Q12 How is it affecting your plans?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 879

| will attend
a community...

| will attend
a public rat...

| will take a
gap year to ...

I will pursue
atrade or...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

| will attend a community college to save on costs

| will attend a public rather than a private college

| will take a gap year to get back on track financially
I will pursue a trade or technical certification

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Unsure

2 I'm not sure what | will do

3 I cannot earn scholarship money

4 Undecided with major

5 Trying to figure out how we're going to pay for college.
6 I'm not sure if being a Doctor is going to work since there is distancing
7 UNKOWN YET

8 Not sure if the program will even be running

9 Cannot take early & advanced summer classes.

10 taking loans

11 Parents laid off until covid-19 is over

12 Not taking as many classes

15/35

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

39.63% 151

16.54% 63

25.20% 96

6.82% 26

11.81% 45
381

DATE

4/30/2020 11:28 PM
4/30/2020 10:54 PM
4/30/2020 10:45 PM
4/30/2020 10:08 PM
4/30/2020 10:04 PM
4/30/2020 9:55 PM
4/30/2020 9:52 PM
4/30/2020 9:46 PM
4/30/2020 9:42 PM
4/30/2020 9:40 PM
4/30/2020 9:37 PM
4/30/2020 9:24 PM
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Delays

| can’t enroll till next semester

I will have to take out a loan as my parents will not be able to contribute due to employment

layoff

Had to put off basic training

| will take loans & some scholarship
Negotiated for a higher scholarship

Money

Not sure

| don’t want to attend college

Lost my part time job

Mentally

Not sure yet

I'm still in school

Just trying to figure out how I'm going to pay
Work

| am not sure if | will have enough money to go
Not sure yet

Not sure

I wont be able to play varsity baseball this year

Financial aid

because of covid, it has physically put a halt on my productivity on my running start program.|
was suppoes to go to College to complete certain courses, while also attending highschool to

complete the usual rest of my years there.

Military

lost my job so now have no way of paying for anything.

| am waiting to see if my dad goes back to work soon to help my mom with paying the bills.

I’'m not sure yet

not sure yet

My parents are unemployed, so not sure about anything.

Not sure yet what college to go to
IF it's online only, | don't know what I"Il do
finding ways to supplement

Taking online dual credit classes

Maybe need to attend summer classes to make up

on line courses

16/35

4/30/2020 9:24 PM
4/30/2020 9:17 PM
4/30/2020 9:07 PM

4/30/2020 8:58 PM
4/30/2020 8:53 PM
4/30/2020 8:52 PM
4/30/2020 8:44 PM
4/30/2020 8:30 PM
4/30/2020 8:20 PM
4/30/2020 8:16 PM
4/30/2020 8:16 PM
4/30/2020 8:10 PM
4/30/2020 8:07 PM
4/30/2020 8:01 PM
4/30/2020 8:01 PM
4/30/2020 7:53 PM
4/30/2020 7:44 PM
4/30/2020 7:32 PM
4/30/2020 7:30 PM
4/30/2020 7:25 PM
4/30/2020 7:17 PM

4/30/2020 6:55 PM
4/30/2020 6:53 PM
4/30/2020 6:50 PM
4/30/2020 6:41 PM
4/30/2020 6:40 PM
4/30/2020 6:37 PM
4/30/2020 6:29 PM
4/30/2020 6:27 PM
4/30/2020 6:18 PM
4/30/2020 6:13 PM
4/30/2020 6:13 PM
4/29/2020 10:21 PM
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Q13 Will your experience with COVID-19 affect your career plans?

Answered: 1,019  Skipped: 241

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 18.55% 189
NoO 81.45% 830
TOTAL 1,019

17735
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Q14 How?

Answered: 188

Change course
of study to...

Change course
of study to...

Consider work
in state or...

Consider
fields where...
Other (please -

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
Change course of study to health services field
Change course of study to public safety field

Consider work in state or local government

Consider fields where tele-working is a viable option and layoffs less likely

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Unable to work in research laboratory

2 Other

3 I want to be a nurse before this virus

4 None

5 Change of major

6 In the food industry there will be long term changes
7 NOT SURE

8 Not going into the medical field | couldn't handle it
9 Rethinking my future

10 Was planning on starting work asap

11 have to take online only classes

12 Can't be at hockey school because they are closed

18/35

Skipped: 1,072

100%

RESPONSES
31.38%

18.09%

11.17%

29.26%

10.11%

DATE
4/30/2020 11:34 PM

4/30/2020 10:55 PM
4/30/2020 10:32 PM
4/30/2020 10:19 PM
4/30/2020 10:09 PM
4/30/2020 9:56 PM
4/30/2020 9:53 PM
4/30/2020 9:46 PM
4/30/2020 9:32 PM
4/30/2020 8:58 PM
4/30/2020 8:34 PM
4/30/2020 7:54 PM

59

34

21

55

19

188
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MAGA2020 WWG1WGA PATRIOTS KAG2020 GO TRUMP. TRUMP2020. REPUBLICANS 4/30/2020 7:44 PM
ARE WINNING. MERRY CHRISTMAS. DUMBOCRAPS ARE A JOKE AND USELESS. FUCK
CHINA AND THE CHINK ASS CHINA GOVERNMENT AND IRAN. GD GOOKS

14
15
16
17
18
19

Not sure

Delay community college for a year
Hard to get any job

unsure

| wanted to play basketball

might just delay my carerre starting

19/35

4/30/2020 7:32 PM
4/30/2020 7:19 PM
4/30/2020 6:46 PM
4/30/2020 6:41 PM
4/30/2020 6:32 PM
4/30/2020 6:27 PM
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Q15 If you are interested in health services or public safety careers, what
IS most appealing?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 1,072

Healthcare
worker (nurs...

Emergency
Services/Fir...

Police Officer

Public
Policy/Urban...

Other (please -

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Healthcare worker (nurse, doctor, medical technician, healthcare administrator) 49.47% 93
Emergency Services/Firefighter 15.96% 30
Police Officer 12.77% 24
Public Policy/Urban Management 10.11% 19
Other (please specify) 11.70% 22
TOTAL 188
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 N/A 4/30/2020 11:57 PM

2 Research lab 4/30/2020 11:34 PM

3 biology 4/30/2020 10:04 PM

4 MILITARY LIKE MY FATHER 4/30/2020 9:53 PM

5 NA 4/30/2020 9:32 PM

6 Not dure 4/30/2020 8:43 PM

7 None 4/30/2020 8:42 PM

8 Pharmaceutical 4/30/2020 8:34 PM

9 forensics 4/30/2020 8:34 PM

10 Not interested 4/30/2020 8:12 PM

11 Environmental Biology 4/30/2020 8:09 PM

20/ 35
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Don't know

sports related

Unsure

Not sure

Nothing

N/A

| want to help the homeless
none

Federal Agent

none

not this

21/35

4/30/2020 7:57 PM
4/30/2020 7:54 PM
4/30/2020 7:36 PM
4/30/2020 7:32 PM
4/30/2020 7:19 PM
4/30/2020 7:19 PM
4/30/2020 7:12 PM
4/30/2020 6:42 PM
4/30/2020 6:36 PM
4/30/2020 6:28 PM
4/30/2020 6:27 PM
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Q16 Do you think your experience with the COVID-19 pandemic will
impact the rest of your life?

Answered: 1,018  Skipped: 242

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 54.52%

No 45.48%
TOTAL

22/ 35

555

463

1,018
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Q17 How?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 705

Be more aware
of personal ...

Be more aware
of personal...

Be more
inclined to...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

Be more aware of personal and public hygiene, crowds and personal space

Be more aware of personal finances and need to save and prepare for economic disruption
Be more inclined to assist those in need with time (volunteer) and resources (donations)

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 All of these

2 It's not going to stop

3 It has made me realize that family and the health of my family are the most important thing in
my life

4 All of the above

5 Appreciate the closeness of family

6 Just live

7 Won't take health for granted

8 I change my major from teacher to nurse | want to help in times like these

9 All of the above

10 To be reasy for people to go crazy over nothing

11 Not enough money

23/35

100%

RESPONSES
62.34%

27.93%

5.95%

3.78%

DATE
4/30/2020 11:29 PM

4/30/2020 11:09 PM
4/30/2020 10:43 PM

4/30/2020 10:09 PM
4/30/2020 9:47 PM
4/30/2020 9:41 PM
4/30/2020 9:37 PM
4/30/2020 9:08 PM
4/30/2020 8:54 PM
4/30/2020 8:45 PM
4/30/2020 8:40 PM

346

155

33

21

555



12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

Time will tell

It could put me at a disadvantage for my future education or career
All of the above

Live life to the fullest

There is really no way to say how this will effect my future, possibly the employer lve dreamed
of working with will go bankrupt as a result of COVID-19. This virus happened during a crucial
time of my life, and it has had various effects on people/businesses/schools around the world,
so it will impact me in one way or another.

all of the above

More uncertain of what future holds

Top 2 choices

it will always be the bad memories of what happened my senior year

All of the above

24/ 35

4/30/2020 8:34 PM
4/30/2020 8:22 PM
4/30/2020 8:09 PM
4/30/2020 8:04 PM
4/30/2020 8:00 PM

4/30/2020 7:33 PM
4/30/2020 6:58 PM
4/30/2020 6:56 PM
4/30/2020 6:28 PM
4/30/2020 6:21 PM



College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

Q18 Are you personally saving for higher education costs?

Answered: 1,017  Skipped: 243

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 47.69% 485
No 52.31% 532
TOTAL 1,017

25/35
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Q19 What is the primary way that you personally are saving for higher
education costs?

Answered: 484  Skipped: 776

Bank Savings
Account or...

529 Education
Savings Acco...

Brokerage
Account

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Bank Savings Account or Certificate of Deposit (CD) 70.04% 339
529 Education Savings Account 19.63% 95
Brokerage Account 3.10% 15
Other (please specify) 7.23% 35
TOTAL 484
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Saving cash from employment 4/30/2020 11:35 PM

2 Savings account 4/30/2020 11:24 PM

3 Working 4/30/2020 11:06 PM

4 Job and banking account 4/30/2020 10:59 PM

5 Cash given to me as allowance 4/30/2020 10:58 PM

6 | just got my first job 4/30/2020 10:48 PM

7 A job 4/30/2020 10:45 PM

8 Parents 4/30/2020 10:36 PM

9 birthday money 4/30/2020 10:05 PM

10 savings 4/30/2020 9:57 PM

11 Parents 4/30/2020 9:52 PM

26/ 35



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

College Savings Foundation Youth Survey - COVID

currently work for savings
Bowling tournaments

just putting money to the side
Gl Bill

My safe

Part-time work

Just saving money

Savings account
Checking/savings account

| have/had a job

I don't know

Money in purse

Babysitting, dogsitting, other gig work
Scholarship

Checking account

Savings

savings

Working-laid off

cash piggy bank

keep a portion on the side
just saving in bank

Job earnings that I'm saving
part-time job

trying to work to save money

27/ 35

4/30/2020 9:49 PM
4/30/2020 9:48 PM
4/30/2020 9:47 PM
4/30/2020 9:45 PM
4/30/2020 9:44 PM
4/30/2020 9:22 PM
4/30/2020 9:21 PM
4/30/2020 9:12 PM
4/30/2020 8:58 PM
4/30/2020 8:54 PM
4/30/2020 8:43 PM
4/30/2020 8:13 PM
4/30/2020 8:10 PM
4/30/2020 8:00 PM
4/30/2020 7:56 PM
4/30/2020 7:55 PM
4/30/2020 7:36 PM
4/30/2020 7:28 PM
4/30/2020 7:17 PM
4/30/2020 7:17 PM
4/30/2020 7:13 PM
4/30/2020 6:43 PM
4/30/2020 6:43 PM
4/30/2020 6:28 PM
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Q20 Are your parents saving for your higher education?

Answered: 1,016  Skipped: 244

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 73.92% 751
NoO 26.08% 265
TOTAL 1,016
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Q21 What is the primary way that your parents are saving for your higher

education costs?

Answered: 750  Skipped: 510

Bank Savings
Account or...

529 Education
Savings Acco...

Brokerage
Account

I don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

Bank Savings Account or Certificate of Deposit (CD)
529 Education Savings Account

Brokerage Account

I don't know

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Gl Bill

2 Florida prepaid

3 Savings account

4 Money to my account

5 College fund

6 Life insurance policy

7 were going to cash in their 401 K"s but the goverment took most of it already
8 Check Account

9 Roth ira

10 Florida prepaid college plan
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100%

RESPONSES
38.00%

25.47%

3.87%

31.33%

1.33%

DATE
4/30/2020 9:46 PM

4/30/2020 9:28 PM
4/30/2020 9:13 PM
4/30/2020 7:28 PM
4/30/2020 7:23 PM
4/30/2020 7:19 PM
4/30/2020 7:13 PM
4/30/2020 6:25 PM
4/30/2020 6:21 PM
4/29/2020 7:49 PM

285

191

29

235

10

750
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Q22 Has the stock market decline affected your or your parents’

accounts?

Answered: 1,015  Skipped: 245

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 33.79%

No 31.43%

| don't know 34.78%
TOTAL

30/35

100%

343
319
353

1,015
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Q23 How has this affected your plans?

Answered: 343  Skipped: 917

Going to
public rathe...

community...

Choosing a
technical an...

Planning to
work in an...

Working
instead of...

Planning a gap
year instead

No change

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Going to public rather than private college 14.87%
Going to community college 15.74%
Choosing a technical and career education path 2.33%
Planning to work in an apprenticeship program 2.04%
Working instead of school 4.37%
Planning a gap year instead 7.29%
No change 50.44%
Other (please specify) 2.92%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 1dk 4/30/2020 10:17 PM
2 that have lost some money but my dad has taking another job to make up on stock he didn't 4/30/2020 9:58 PM

pullout of in time
3 Need to work part time during school 4/30/2020 9:39 PM
4 Loans and working more 4/30/2020 9:15 PM

31/35

51

54

15

25

173

10

343
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5 Have to take out a loan 4/30/2020 9:08 PM
6 working while in school 4/30/2020 8:26 PM
7 mom lost her job so not enough money for school 4/30/2020 7:54 PM
8 My parents are unemployed, so not sure. 4/30/2020 6:39 PM
9 won't know until college knows 4/30/2020 6:29 PM
10 Maybe what college | wail have opportunity to play a sport at since NCAA granted another year  4/30/2020 6:14 PM

to those this year who were seniors
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Q24 Has the economic uncertainty as a result of COVID-19 affected your
higher education financing plans?

Answered: 1,012  Skipped: 248

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 33.40% 338
No 66.60% 674
TOTAL 1,012
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Q25 How?

Answered: 338  Skipped: 922

A parent was
laid off and...

I will take
on more debt...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES
A parent was laid off and will have less saved to pay for college
I will take on more debt to cover the costs of education

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | am applying for financial aid

2 May put off for a year

3 Can't travel do to statewide restrictions

4 Scared

5 None

6 | can't work to earn money for college right now

7 NOT WORKING DUE TO THIS

8 May need to get grants or loans

9 Will be able to save but not as much as planned.

10 College fund growing slower.

11 not sure there really is money for college

12 Going part time

13 My mom's hours/income were cut in half...that's bound to have an impact on our finances.
14 Parents will not have as much money because of bad economy
15 parents 401K's took a hard hit

16 Im not able to work yet because where | worked is closed
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100%

RESPONSES
53.55%

41.12%

5.33%

DATE
4/30/2020 11:34 PM

4/30/2020 11:31 PM
4/30/2020 10:56 PM
4/30/2020 10:44 PM
4/30/2020 10:28 PM
4/30/2020 10:15 PM
4/30/2020 9:55 PM
4/30/2020 9:49 PM
4/30/2020 9:44 PM
4/30/2020 9:44 PM
4/30/2020 9:42 PM
4/30/2020 8:41 PM
4/30/2020 8:03 PM
4/30/2020 7:45 PM
4/30/2020 7:15 PM
4/30/2020 6:29 PM

181

139

18

338
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Not working

| cannot begin work/apprenticeship during lockdown

35/35

4/30/2020 6:25 PM
4/30/2020 9:13 AM



